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Изм. Лист № докум. Подп. Дата

Лист

1 4

2

3
5

1

SN74AHC1G32

DD1

AGNDR

AGNDR

+15V

-15V

AGNDR

AGNDR

AGNDR

AGNDR

AGNDR

AGNDR

+15V

-15V

+15V

-15V

AGND

AGND

AGND AGND

AGND

AGND

43k

R33

43k

R34

A

3

62

U+
7

U-
4

CA
1

CB
8

CR
5

ICL7650S

DA7

150n

C7

150n

C8

+
2

1

-
3

LM334Z

DA8

+
2

1

-
3

LM334Z

DA9

KC405

VD1

KC405

VD2

68

R45

68

R46

+15V

-15V 47

R43

47

R42

+BS

-BS

AGND

AGND

+BS

-BS

47n

C9

8 3

U+
1

U-
6

BIAS
2

LT1010

DA10

+15V

-15V

100

R44

OUT

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

REF

PWM1

PWM2

PWM3

PWM4

PWM5

PWM6

PWM7

PWM8

PWM1

PWM2

PWM3

PWM4

PWM5

PWM6

PWM7

+5VA

+5VA

PWM-CLK

FF

FF

PWM-CLK

PWM-CLK

R

RS

RS

PWM1

PWM2

PWM3

PWM4

PWM5

PWM6

PWM7

PWM8

+5VA

+15V

-15V

AGND AGND

OUT

R

AGND AGND

PWM11

PWM12

PWM13

PWM14

PWM15

PWM16

PWM22

PWM10

PWM11

PWM12

PWM13

PWM14

PWM15

PWM21

+5VA

+5VA

PWM-CLK

RSR

FIFO
Q0

9
D0

6

Q5
17

Q1
10

Q2
11

Q3
12

D2
4

D3
3

D5
26

Q4
16

D1
5

D4
27

VCC
28

GND
14

D6
25

D7
24

D8
2

Q6
18

Q7
19

Q8
13

R
15

W
1

FL/RT
23

XI
7

RS
22

EF
21

XO/HF
20

FF
8

IDT7204

DD2

FIFO
Q0

9
D0

6

Q5
17

Q1
10

Q2
11

Q3
12

D2
4

D3
3

D5
26

Q4
16

D1
5

D4
27

VCC
28

GND
14

D6
25

D7
24

D8
2

Q6
18

Q7
19

Q8
13

R
15

W
1

FL/RT
23

XI
7

RS
22

EF
21

XO/HF
20

FF
8

IDT7204

DD3

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R1

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R3

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R5

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R7

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R9

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R11

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R13

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R15

9 8

7

#10

DA1B

12 13

14

#11

DA1C

19 18

17

#
20

DA1D

2 3

4

#
1

U+
16

GND
6

U-
5

ADG333ABRSZ

DA1A

2 3

4

#1

U+
16

GND
6

U-
5

ADG333ABRSZ

DA2A

9 8

7

#
10

DA2B

12 13

14

#
11

DA2C

19 18

17

#20

DA2D

887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R2

887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R4

887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R6

887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R8

887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R10

887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R12

887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R14

887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R16

23

4

#
1

U+
16

GND
6

U-
5

ADG333ABRSZ

DA3A
1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R17887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R18

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R19887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R20

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R21887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R22

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R23887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R24

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R25887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R26

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R27887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R28

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R29887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R30

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R31887k

0.1% 25 ppm

R32

98

7

# 10

DA3B

1213

14

# 11

DA3C

1918

17

#
20

DA3D

23

4

# 1

U+
16

GND
6

U-
5

ADG333ABRSZ

DA4A

98

7

#
10

DA4B

1213

14

#
11

DA4C

1918

17

# 20

DA4D

REF

AGNDR

REF

AGNDR

REF

AGNDR

REF

AGNDR

REF

AGNDR

REF

AGNDR

REF

AGNDR

REF

AGNDR

PWM9

PWM10

PWM11

PWM12

PWM13

PWM14

PWM15

PWM16

PWM8 PWM9

PWM9 PWM10

PWM22

PWM23

PWM23

PWM24

AGNDR

AGNDR

AGNDR

AGNDR

+15V

-15V

AGND

REF

REF

REF

REF

PWM21

PWM22

PWM23

PWM24

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R35

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R36

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R37

1M

0.1% 25 ppm

R38

9 8

7

#
10

DA5B

12 13

14

#11

DA5C

19 18

17

#
20

DA5D

2 3

4

#
1

U+
16

GND
6

U-
5

ADG333ABRSZ

DA5A

100n

C5

AGND

51k

R39

470n

C6

AGND

F

PWM21

F

+15V -15V

AGND AGND

+BS -BS

+15V

-15V

AGND

+15V

-15V

AGND

100n

C19

100n

C20

+5VA+5VA

3 6

2
U+

7

U-
4

LT1007

DA6

PWM1

PWM-CLK

RS

PWM21

4 3

2

#1

U+
13

GND
6

U-
5

ADG1436

DA13A

12 11

10

#
9

DA13B

+15V

-15V

AGND

AGND

AGNDREF

POLAR

AGNDR

100

R53

+15V_R

AGNDR

A

3

62

U+
7

U-
4

AD549

DA11

SMAJ15

VD4

AGND

OUT-S

OUT-S

5M

0.5% 10ppm

R40 85

0.1% 5ppm

R41

BC847VT1

BC857VT2

100n

C3

100n

C4

100nC2

100n

C17

100n

C18

100n

C15

100n

C16

100n

C10

100n

C11

1

2

3

XP2

OUT

AGND

TP2

1

2

3

4

5

6

XP1

POWER

+5VA

TP1

*

PIC201 
PIC202 

COC2 

PIC301 
PIC302 COC3 

PIC401 
PIC402 COC4 

PIC501 PIC502 

COC5 

PIC601 PIC602 

COC6 
PIC701 PIC702 

COC7 

PIC801 PIC802 

COC8 

PIC901 
PIC902 COC9 

PIC1001 PIC1002 

COC10 

PIC1101 PIC1102 

COC11 

PIC1501 
PIC1502 COC15 

PIC1601 
PIC1602 COC16 

PIC1701 
PIC1702 COC17 

PIC1801 
PIC1802 COC18 

PIC1901 
PIC1902 COC19 

PIC2001 
PIC2002 COC20 

PIDA101 

PIDA102 PIDA103 

PIDA104 

PIDA105 

PIDA106 

PIDA1016 

CODA1A 

PIDA107 

PIDA108 PIDA109 

PIDA1010 

CODA1B 

PIDA1011 

PIDA1012 PIDA1013 

PIDA1014 

CODA1C 

PIDA1017 

PIDA1018 PIDA1019 

PIDA1020 

CODA1D 

PIDA201 

PIDA202 PIDA203 

PIDA204 

PIDA205 

PIDA206 

PIDA2016 

CODA2A 

PIDA207 

PIDA208 PIDA209 

PIDA2010 

CODA2B 

PIDA2011 

PIDA2012 PIDA2013 

PIDA2014 

CODA2C 

PIDA2017 

PIDA2018 PIDA2019 

PIDA2020 

CODA2D 

PIDA301 

PIDA302 PIDA303 

PIDA304 

PIDA305 

PIDA306 

PIDA3016 

CODA3A 

PIDA307 

PIDA308 PIDA309 

PIDA3010 

CODA3B 

PIDA3011 

PIDA3012 PIDA3013 

PIDA3014 

CODA3C 

PIDA3017 

PIDA3018 PIDA3019 

PIDA3020 

CODA3D 

PIDA401 

PIDA402 PIDA403 

PIDA404 

PIDA405 

PIDA406 

PIDA4016 

CODA4A 

PIDA407 

PIDA408 PIDA409 

PIDA4010 

CODA4B 

PIDA4011 

PIDA4012 PIDA4013 

PIDA4014 

CODA4C 

PIDA4017 

PIDA4018 PIDA4019 

PIDA4020 

CODA4D 

PIDA501 

PIDA502 PIDA503 

PIDA504 

PIDA505 

PIDA506 

PIDA5016 

CODA5A 

PIDA507 

PIDA508 PIDA509 

PIDA5010 

CODA5B 

PIDA5011 

PIDA5012 PIDA5013 

PIDA5014 

CODA5C 

PIDA5017 

PIDA5018 PIDA5019 

PIDA5020 

CODA5D 

PIDA602 

PIDA603 

PIDA604 

PIDA606 

PIDA607 

CODA6 

PIDA701 

PIDA702 

PIDA703 

PIDA704 

PIDA705 

PIDA706 

PIDA707 

PIDA708 

CODA7 

PIDA801 
PIDA802 PIDA803 

CODA8 

PIDA901 
PIDA902 PIDA903 

CODA9 

PIDA1001 

PIDA1002 

PIDA1003 

PIDA1006 

PIDA1008 

CODA10 

PIDA1102 

PIDA1103 PIDA1104 

PIDA1106 

PIDA1107 

CODA11 

PIDA1301 

PIDA1302 

PIDA1303 PIDA1304 

PIDA1305 

PIDA1306 

PIDA13013 

CODA13A 

PIDA1309 

PIDA13010 

PIDA13011 PIDA13012 

CODA13B 

PIDD101 

PIDD102 

PIDD103 

PIDD104 

PIDD105 CODD1 

PIDD201 

PIDD202 

PIDD203 

PIDD204 

PIDD205 

PIDD206 

PIDD207 

PIDD208 

PIDD209 

PIDD2010 

PIDD2011 

PIDD2012 

PIDD2013 

PIDD2014 

PIDD2015 

PIDD2016 

PIDD2017 

PIDD2018 

PIDD2019 

PIDD2020 

PIDD2021 

PIDD2022 

PIDD2023 

PIDD2024 

PIDD2025 

PIDD2026 

PIDD2027 

PIDD2028 

CODD2 

PIDD301 

PIDD302 

PIDD303 

PIDD304 

PIDD305 

PIDD306 

PIDD307 

PIDD308 

PIDD309 

PIDD3010 

PIDD3011 

PIDD3012 

PIDD3013 

PIDD3014 

PIDD3015 

PIDD3016 

PIDD3017 

PIDD3018 

PIDD3019 

PIDD3020 

PIDD3021 

PIDD3022 

PIDD3023 

PIDD3024 

PIDD3025 

PIDD3026 

PIDD3027 

PIDD3028 

CODD3 

PIR101 PIR102 

COR1 
PIR201 PIR202 

COR2 

PIR301 PIR302 

COR3 
PIR401 PIR402 

COR4 

PIR501 PIR502 

COR5 

PIR601 PIR602 

COR6 

PIR701 PIR702 

COR7 
PIR801 PIR802 

COR8 

PIR901 PIR902 

COR9 
PIR1001 PIR1002 

COR10 

PIR1101 PIR1102 

COR11 
PIR1201 PIR1202 

COR12 

PIR1301 PIR1302 

COR13 
PIR1401 PIR1402 

COR14 

PIR1501 PIR1502 

COR15 

PIR1601 PIR1602 

COR16 

PIR1701 PIR1702 

COR17 
PIR1801 PIR1802 

COR18 

PIR1901 PIR1902 

COR19 
PIR2001 PIR2002 

COR20 

PIR2101 PIR2102 

COR21 

PIR2201 PIR2202 

COR22 

PIR2301 PIR2302 

COR23 
PIR2401 PIR2402 

COR24 

PIR2501 PIR2502 

COR25 
PIR2601 PIR2602 

COR26 

PIR2701 PIR2702 

COR27 
PIR2801 PIR2802 

COR28 

PIR2901 PIR2902 

COR29 
PIR3001 PIR3002 

COR30 

PIR3101 PIR3102 

COR31 

PIR3201 PIR3202 

COR32 

PIR3301 PIR3302 

COR33 

PIR3401 PIR3402 

COR34 

PIR3501 PIR3502 

COR35 

PIR3601 PIR3602 

COR36 

PIR3701 PIR3702 

COR37 

PIR3801 PIR3802 

COR38 

PIR3901 

PIR3902 
COR39 

PIR4001 PIR4002 

COR40 

PIR4101 PIR4102 

COR41 

PIR4201 

PIR4202 
COR42 

PIR4301 

PIR4302 
COR43 

PIR4401 PIR4402 

COR44 

PIR4501 PIR4502 

COR45 

PIR4601 PIR4602 
COR46 

PIR5301 

PIR5302 
COR53 

PITP101 
COTP1 

PITP201 
COTP2 

PIVD101 

PIVD102 
COVD1 

PIVD201 

PIVD202 COVD2 

PIVD401 

PIVD402 

COVD4 

PIVT101 

PIVT102 PIVT103 

COVT1 

PIVT201 

PIVT202 PIVT203 

COVT2 

PIXP101 

PIXP102 

PIXP103 

PIXP104 

PIXP105 

PIXP106 

COXP1 

PIXP201 

PIXP202 

PIXP203 

COXP2 
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Лист

+15V_R

100n

C52

6

8

7

3
4

5

LTZ1000ACH

U1A

RN1D RN1B

RN1E

RN1C

TOMC16031000

RN1A

RN1G

RN1F

RN1H

J2

J1 J3 J4

5 7

6

OPA2172

DA16B

1N4148

VD6

31

2
U+

8

U-
4

OPA2172

DA16A

KT961

VT5

AGNDR

100n

C42

AGNDR

100n

C47

AGNDR

1

2

U1B

1N4148

VD5

+15V_R

+12V_R

+12V_R

130k

R111

IN
1

OUT
11

EN/UV
4

*STU

ILIM
6

SET
8

OUTS
10

PGFB
7

PG
5

G
N
D

9

LT3045

DA18

1k

R110

750k

R112

18k

R113

3 6

2
U+

7

U-
4

OPA189

DA17

+12V_R

AGNDR

1000 pFC45

1k

R106

*
C43

470n

C44

AGNDR

AGNDR

47

R107

AGNDR

TEMP_DIV_UP

TEMP_DIV_OUT

TEMP_DIV_UP AGNDR

TEMP_DIV_OUT

1k

R103

1M

R104

TEMP RESISTORS

AGNDR

AGNDR

REF

100n

C50

100n

C54

10uF

C48

2N3904

VT6

1,5k

R109

+12V_R

100n

C55

AGNDR

AGNDR

TP3

NOMCA16031002

RN2A RN2B RN2C

RN2D

RN2E

RN2F

RN2GRN2H

RN3C

RN3D RN3E

RN3B

RN3F

NOMCA16031002

RN3A

Vout RESISTORS

J6 J7

J9

J8

J10 J11

RATIO    J8   J9   J10   J11

12,5      ON  OFF  ON   OFF

13,0      ON  OFF  OFF  ON

13,5     OFF  ON   ON  OFF

J12

RATIO      J6   J7

1,4         OFF  ON 

1,625       ON  OFF

Iset RESISTORS

Res      J1   J2   J3   J4

33,333  OFF  OFF  OFF  OFF

25      OFF  OFF  OFF  ON

25      OFF  OFF  ON   OFF

20      OFF  OFF  ON   ON

28,57   OFF  ON   OFF  OFF

22,22   OFF  ON   OFF  ON

22,22   OFF  ON   ON   OFF

18,18    OFF  ON   ON   ON

25      ON   ON   OFF  OFF

20      ON   ON   OFF  ON

20      ON   ON   ON   OFF

16,67   ON   ON   ON   ON

70k

0.1% 5ppm

R101

50k

0.1% 5ppm

R102

100n

C46

100p

C49
100n

C56

100n

C41

22uF

C51

10uF

C53

2N3906

VT7

10k

R105

30k

R108

TP4

*

**

**

**
**

**

** -    Do Not Place

PIC4101 PIC4102 

COC41 

PIC4201 
PIC4202 COC42 

PIC4301 PIC4302 

COC43 

PIC4401 
PIC4402 

COC44 

PIC4501 PIC4502 

COC45 

PIC4601 
PIC4602 COC46 

PIC4701 
PIC4702 COC47 PIC4801 

PIC4802 COC48 

PIC4901 
PIC4902 

COC49 

PIC5001 PIC5002 

COC50 

PIC5101 
PIC5102 COC51 

PIC5201 
PIC5202 

COC52 
PIC5301 
PIC5302 COC53 

PIC5401 PIC5402 

COC54 

PIC5501 
PIC5502 COC55 

PIC5601 
PIC5602 COC56 

PIDA1601 

PIDA1602 

PIDA1603 

PIDA1604 

PIDA1608 

CODA16A 

PIDA1605 

PIDA1606 

PIDA1607 

CODA16B 

PIDA1702 

PIDA1703 

PIDA1704 

PIDA1706 

PIDA1707 

CODA17 

PIDA1801 

PIDA1804 

PIDA1805 

PIDA1806 PIDA1807 

PIDA1808 

PIDA1809 

PIDA18010 

PIDA18011 

CODA18 

PIJ101 

PIJ102 

COJ1 

PIJ201 

PIJ202 

COJ2 

PIJ301 

PIJ302 

COJ3 
PIJ401 

PIJ402 

COJ4 

PIJ601 

PIJ602 

COJ6 
PIJ701 

PIJ702 

COJ7 

PIJ801 

PIJ802 
COJ8 

PIJ901 

PIJ902 COJ9 

PIJ1001 

PIJ1002 

COJ10 

PIJ1101 

PIJ1102 

COJ11 

PIJ1201 

PIJ1202 

COJ12 PIR10101 

PIR10102 
COR101 

PIR10201 

PIR10202 
COR102 

PIR10301 PIR10302 

COR103 

PIR10401 PIR10402 

COR104 

PIR10501 PIR10502 

COR105 

PIR10601 PIR10602 

COR106 

PIR10701 PIR10702 

COR107 

PIR10801 PIR10802 

COR108 

PIR10901 

PIR10902 
COR109 

PIR11001 

PIR11002 
COR110 

PIR11101 

PIR11102 
COR111 

PIR11201 

PIR11202 
COR112 

PIR11301 

PIR11302 
COR113 

PIRN101 PIRN1016 

CORN1A 

PIRN102 

PIRN1015 

CORN1B 

PIRN103 

PIRN1014 

CORN1C 

PIRN104 

PIRN1013 

CORN1D 

PIRN105 

PIRN1012 

CORN1E 

PIRN106 

PIRN1011 CORN1F 

PIRN107 

PIRN1010 

CORN1G 

PIRN108 

PIRN109 

CORN1H 

PIRN201 PIRN2016 

CORN2A 

PIRN202 PIRN2015 

CORN2B 

PIRN203 PIRN2014 

CORN2C 

PIRN204 PIRN2013 

CORN2D PIRN205 

PIRN2012 

CORN2E 

PIRN206 PIRN2011 

CORN2F 

PIRN207 

PIRN2010 CORN2G 

PIRN208 

PIRN209 CORN2H 

PIRN301 

PIRN3016 

CORN3A 

PIRN302 PIRN3015 

CORN3B 

PIRN303 PIRN3014 

CORN3C 

PIRN304 PIRN3013 

CORN3D 

PIRN305 PIRN3012 

CORN3E 

PIRN306 

PIRN3011 

CORN3F 

PITP301 
COTP3 

PITP401 

COTP4 

PIU103 

PIU104 

PIU105 

PIU106 

PIU107 

PIU108 

COU1A 

PIU101 

PIU102 

COU1B 

PIVD501 PIVD502 

COVD5 

PIVD601 

PIVD602 

COVD6 

PIVT501 

PIVT502 
PIVT503 

COVT5 

PIVT601 

PIVT602 

PIVT603 COVT6 

PIVT701 

PIVT702 

PIVT703 
COVT7 
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Лист

AGND

+5VA +3V3D

1uF

C32

10uF

C31

AGNDAGND

AGND+3V3D
100n

C30

PWM-CLK

+3V3D

AGND

G
OUT
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